
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1187
ANSWERED ON:02.03.2000
SUPPLY OF WAGONS
BHUMA NAGI REDDY

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the names of the stations under South Central Railways where wagons were indented during the last three years;

(b) the number of wagons demanded and supplied to each station during the above period;

(c) the reasons for short fall in supply of wagons in certain stations like Vizianagaram and Srikakulam; and

(d) the steps proposed to meet the demand?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI DIGVIJAY SINGH)

(a) to (d) A statement is attached.

Statement referred to in reply to parts (a) to (c) of Unstarred Question No. 1016 by Dr. Arun Kumar Sarma and Shri. Drupad Borgohain for answer in Rajya Sabha on 3.3.2000 regarding cases about carrying of coal, timber detected by Railway Vigilance.

(a) 346(Three Hundred Forty Six). Break-up is as under:

 Coal Timber Stone chips Total

 63          282  1   346

(b) Item Quantity(in tonnes) Financial involvement and amount
      of fine imposed and collected from
      public and private parties.

 Coal  15208.4+  Rs.5,78,26,599#
 Timber  Not available     Rs.23,47,836
 Stone Chips 89.9           Rs.1,14,181

 +    Excess weight of 55 rakes only.  Excess weight in respect of 8 rakes is
  not available.
 #     Includes amount of fine imposed on the 8 rakes also.

(c)
(i)   Amount of demurrage collected from FCI on N.F.Railway  Rs. 28,00,40,910


(ii)   Amount of compensation paid by N.F. Railways:

  - On accounts of delayed unloading - Nil
  - On account of theft cases - Rs.91,312

APPENDIX TO LOK SABHA UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1187 FOR 2.3.2000


SECUNDERABAD DIVISION     HYDERABAD DIVISION

S.No. Station    S.No. Station

1. Chintakani     1. Adilabad

2. Chityala    2. Aurangabad

3. Jaggayyapet Town 3. Jalna

4. Khammam     4. Jadeherla

5. Mancherial    5. Kacheguda
6. Manikgarh    6. Kurnool Town

7 Nalgonda    7. Mahabubnagar

8. New Goods Complex Sanatnagar 8. Nanded

9. Old Pandharpavani   METRE GAUGE
10 Parli Vaijnath    9. Adilabad
11 Peddapalli   10 Basmat
12 Rachni Road   11 Bodhan
13 Tandur    12 Kamareddy
14 Warangal   13 Mudkhed Dump
15 Wangapalli   14 Nizamabad
     15 Shivani Shivapur

HUBLI  DIVISION

S.No. Station    16 Sangli
 BROAD GAUGE   17 Satara
1 Belgaum    18 Sasvad Road
2 Bijapur    19 Swamiballi
3 Castle Road   20 Sundaram Bench Siding Station
4 Desur    21 Sanvordem Kudachere)
5 Gunji    22 Tipaighat
6 Hubli    23 Vyasankeri
7 Karad    24 Vasco-da-gama
8 Kolhapur   25 Yeshwantnagar
9 Kulem    26 Ghathaprabha
10 Kalem     METRE GAUGE
11 Lonand    27 Bagalkot
12 Londa    28 Bijapur
13 Miraj    29 Gadag
14 Munirabad
15 Ramgad

VIJAYAWADA DIVISION            GUNTAKAL DIVISION

S.NO. STATION    S.NO. STATION BROAD GAUGE

1 Akividu    1 Adoni
2 Bhimavaram   2 Anantapur
3 Bikkavolu   3 Bellary


4 Chirala    4 Bugganapatte
5 Dwarapudi   5 Betamchrla
6 Eluru    6 Bellary Cantt.
7 Gudivada   7 Cuddapali
8 Guntur    8 Cumbum
9 Kakinada Port   9 Dronachellari
10 Krishna Canal   10 Hospet
11 Miryalaguda   11 Kasriganotu
12 Machilipatnam   12 Koduru
13 Nadikude   13 Malkapuram
14 Narasaraopet   14 Nandyal
15 Nellore    15 Papinayakanahalli
16 Nidadavolu   16 Raichur
17 Ongole    17 Ranjitpura
18 Padegupadu   18 Rayalacheraya
19 Palakollu   19 Renigunta
20 Pondagula   20 Tornagallu
21 Rajahmundry   21 Tadipani
22 Singarayakonda   22 Vendodu
23 Sattcoapalle   23 Yadgir
24 Tadepalligudem    METRE GAUGE
25 Tanuku    24 Anantapur
26 Tenali    25 Chittoor
27 Tangnturu
28 Vijayawada
29 Vishnupuram

LIST OF STATIONS OPENED FOR WAGONLOAD TRAFFIC

S.No. Station    S.No. Station

 SECUNDERABAD DIVISION   GUNTAKAL DIVISION

1. Bidar    1. Chandagiri

2. Chitapur   2. Gooty

3. Hafizpeta   3. Guntakal(MG)

4. Vikrabad   4. Katpadi(MG)

5. Bhadrachellam Road 5. Mangalyam road
  HYDERABAD DIVISION   6. Muddamuni

1. Akola(MG)   7. Markapur

2. Khndwa(MG)   8. Nalwar

3. Moula Ali(MG)   9. Narayanpet

4. Nagarsol   10. Pakala

5. Purna Jn.   11. Yeragundla
6. Parbhani Jn.

7 Washim     HUBLI DIVISION
  VIJAYAWADA DIVISION 1. Chikdi Road

1. Anakapalle   2. Devaraj

2. Bhimadolu   3. Gokak Road


3. Chinnaganjam   4. Gadag

4. Kavali    5. Hagni Bommanaballi

5. Kovvur    6. Koppal
6. Kondapalli   7. Raybag

7 Machrela   8. Ugtrkhund

8. Narasapur   9. Hagari(MG)

9. Nidamanur
10. Samalkot
11. Tuni

 SECUNDERABAD  DIVISION

1. Association Cement Company Mancherial

2. Kothagudem Thermal Power Station Bhadrachalam Road

3. Bharat Heavy Electrical Ltd. Lingampalli

4. Bellampalli Stores Bellampalli

5. Central Screening Plant Colliery Manuguru
6. Cement Corporation Of India Tandur

7 Fertilizer Corporation of India Kurkunta

8. Food Corporation of India Ramagundam

9. Food Corporation of India Sanath Nagar
10. Food Corporation of India Khammam
11. Food Corporation of India Kazipet
12. Food Corporation of India Cherlapalli
13. Food Corporation of India Nalgonda
14. Food Corporation of India Jammikunta
15. Godavarikhani No. 1 Colliery Ramagundam
16. Godavarikhani No. 6 Colliery Ramagundam
17. Hyderabad Asbestos Cement Products Sanath Nagar (Hyderabad Industries)
18. Hindustan Petroleum Copn. Ltd. Cherlapalli
19. Kalyankhari No.1 Colliery Bellampalli
20. Kalyankhari No.3 Colliery Bellampalli
21. Kesoram Cement Ltd.   Raghanapuram
22. Larsen & Toubro Ltd.   Gadchandur
23. Low Temperatire Cashonisation Mancherial
24. Manikgash Cements Ltd.   Gadchandur
25. Maharashtra State Electricity Board Parlivaijnath Moula Ali
26. Nuclear Fuel Complex   Moula Ali
27. Madras Cements Ltd.   Jaggaijyapet Town
28. Nation Thermal Power Corporation Ltd. Ramagundum
29. Orient Paper Industries   Maudamari
30. Priyadarshini Cements Ltd. Bonkalu
31. Rajashree Cements Ltd.   Malkhed Road
32. Rashtriya Ispat Nigam Ltd. Jaggaijyapet Town (Visakhapatram Steel Plant Project.)
33. Steel Authority of India Ltd. Karepalli
34. Shantikhani Collier   Bellampalli
35. Ramakrishnapuram Mines   Maudamari
36. Strult Pit Colliery    Singareni Collieries
37. Steel Authority of India Ltd. Moula Ali
38. Sirpur Paper Mills Ltd.   Sirpur Kaghaznagar
39. Tata Iron & Steel Company Ltd. Moula Ali


40. Thermal B Power House   Ramagundam
41. Vasavadatta Cement Ltd.   Seram
42. Western Coal Fields Ltd.   New Pandharpavani
 (Sasti Coal Mines)
43. Vishnu Cements Ltd.   Jaggayyarpet Town
44. Ordnance Factory ( Defence Siding) Shankarpalli
45. Trimulgherry Military Siding   Secunderabad  Sanat Nagar
 (Defence Siding) Oil Lay Bye
46. Steel Authority of India Ltd. Nagarpalli
47. Hindustan Petroleum Corpn. Ltd. Gangiveni
48. BPC/IBP Ltd.    Cherapalli
49. Cherapalli

VIJAYAWADA DIVISION

1. Andhra Cement Co.B.G.I   Vijayawada

2. APSEB                       Kondapalli

3. APSEB                         Padugupadu

4. A.P.Govt. Port                   Kakinada Port

5. A.P.Govt. Port (HSL Products) Kakinada Port
6. Andhra Sugars Ltd.             Tanku

7 Andhra Sugars Ltd.                 Kovvur

8. A.P.Dairy Development (Sangam Dairy) Tenali

9. Central Ware Housing Corpn.      Rayanapadu
10. Food Corporation of India          Nuzvid
11. Food Corporation of India            Samalkot
12. Food Corporation of India         Rajahmundry
13. Food Corporation of India           Gudivada
14. Food Corporation of India           Perrnada Agraharam
15. Food Corporation of India       Miryalaguda
16. Godavari Fertilisers and Chemicals Ltd Kakinada Port
17. ITC (ILTD)/Ltd. .              Chirala
18. ITC (ILTD)/Ltd.                  Anaparti
19. KCP(Ramakrishna Cements)Ltd       Macherla
20. Nagarjuna Fertilisers and Chemicals Ltd Kakinada Port
21. Raasi Cements Ltd.                 Vishnupuram
22. FCI                                Krishna Kanal
23. POL Siding for M/s IOC/BPC        Surareddipalem
24. Central Ware Housing Corpn. Namburu

GUNTAKAL DIVISION

1. APSEB Siding (RTPP)   Muddanuru

2. Cement Corporation of India Yerraguntla

3. Food Corporation of India Bellary Cantonment

4. Food Corporation of India Timmancharla

5. Food Corporation of India Zangalapalli
6. India Cements Ltd.   Kalamalla

7 Jindal Vijaynagar Steels Ltd. Tornagallu


8. Karnataka Power Corporation Ltd. Krishna

9. Lanco Industries Ltd.   Rachagunnari
10. Larsen & Toubro Ltd.   Juturu
11. Mysore Petro Chemicals Ltd. Chiksugu
12. Panyam Cements & Mineral Industries Ltd Bugganipalle
13. Zuari Cement (Formerly Tekwaco Ltd. Cement Nagar Yerraguntla
14. Penna Cements Ltd.   Tadpatri
15. Raichur Public Oil Siding Raichur

HUBLI DIVISION

1 Fourento Ltd.    Yeshwanth Nagar
2 Saudur Manganese & Iron Ore Ltd. Yeshwanth Nagar
3 General Stores Depot   Hubli
4 Central Ware Housing Corporation Miraj
5 Hindustan Petroleum Corporation Ltd. Bhilawadi
6 Indian Oil Corporation    Navalur
7 Kirloskar Bros. Ltd.   Kirloskarwadi
8 Maharashtra Government kajna Hydro. Karad
 Power Corporation
9 West Coast Paper Mills   Ambewadi
10 Zuari Agro Chemicals Ltd. Sankval
11 Food Corporation of India Hubli
12 Bharat Petroleum Corporation Ltd. Desur
13 Gadigi Mineral Mising Ltd. Yeshwanth Nagar
14 Mysore Power Corporation Ltd. Ambewadi
15 Sandur Manganese & Iron Ore Ltd. Vyasankere
16 Indian Alumunium   Belgaum
17 Indian Oil Corporation   Bijapur
18 Kauoria Industries Ltd.   Bagalkot
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